2017/18 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2017/18 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates
to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or
donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to
support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element — such as the purchase and
installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to
each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council. The South Area
Council has decided NOT to devolve additional monies to its Ward Alliances for 2017/18
because its budgets are already fully committed.

The carry-forward of remaining balances of the 2016/17 Ward Alliance Fund will be
combined and added to the 2017/18 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the
above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

DARFIELD WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2017/18 financial year the Ward Alliance had the following available budget.

£10,000 base allocation
£6,259.46 carried forward from 2016/17
f0 devolved from Area Council

£16,259.46 total available funding

Project Allocation Match funding Non Match funding Allocation
element of allocation Remaining
allocation remaining

£16259.46
£8,129.73
Friends of £2,500.00 £500.00 £7,629.73 £13,759.46
Darfield
Churchyard -
handrail
Greenspace £1,461.50 £776.30 £7,629.73 £12,297.96
Volunteers -
Middlecliff
Planters




Little Houghton
PC - Effective
Communication
& Supporting
Volunteering

£500.00

£500.00

£7,629.73

£11,797.96

Darfield Library
Children's Out of
School activities

£400.00

£400.00

£7,629.73

£11,397.96

Children's Lego
Club - Darfield
Library lego club

£300.00

£300.00

£7,629.73

£11,097.96

K Frame Barrier
at Broomhill Old
Site

£930.00

£930.00

£7,629.73

£10,167.96

HOYLAND MILTON/ROCKINGHAM WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2017/18 financial year the Ward Alliance had the following available budget.

£20,000 base allocation
£193.10 carried forward from 2016/17
£0 devolved from Area Council
£20,193.10 total available funding
Project Allocation Match funding Non Match funding Allocation
element of allocation Remaining
allocation remaining
£20,193.10
£10,096.55
Elsecar £770.00 £770.00 £10,096.55 £19,423.10
Community
Nursey - Growing
Together
Friends of £148.54 £148.54 £10,096.55 £19,274.56
Hoyland Library -
Social group for
over 55s




WOMBWELL WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2017/18 financial year the Ward Alliance had the following available budget.

£10,000 base allocation
£193.04 carried forward from 2016/17
£0 devolved from Area Council
£10,193.04 total available funding
Project Allocation Match funding Non Match funding Allocation
element of allocation Remaining
allocation remaining
£10,193.04
£5,096.52
Wombwell & £540.00 £540.00 £5,096.52 £9,653.04
District Well
Being & Social

Group - Health &

well being




