2017/18 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2017/18 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element – such as the purchase and installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council. The South Area Council has decided NOT to devolve additional monies to its Ward Alliances for 2017/18 because its budgets are already fully committed.

The carry-forward of remaining balances of the 2016/17 Ward Alliance Fund will be combined and added to the 2017/18 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

DARFIELD WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2017/18 financial year the Ward Alliance had the following available budget.

£16,259.46	total available funding
£0	devolved from Area Council
£6,259.46	carried forward from 2016/17
£10,000	base allocation

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining £8,129.73	Allocation Remaining £16259.46
Friends of Darfield Churchyard - handrail	£2,500.00	£500.00	£7,629.73	£13,759.46
Greenspace Volunteers - Middlecliff Planters	£1,461.50	£776.30	£7,629.73	£12,297.96

Little Houghton PC - Effective Communication & Supporting Volunteering	£500.00	£500.00	£7,629.73	£11,797.96
Darfield Library	£400.00	£400.00	£7,629.73	£11,397.96
Children's Out of School activities				
Children's Lego Club - Darfield Library lego club	£300.00	£300.00	£7,629.73	£11,097.96
K Frame Barrier at Broomhill Old Site	£930.00	£930.00	£7,629.73	£10,167.96

HOYLAND MILTON/ROCKINGHAM WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2017/18 financial year the Ward Alliance had the following available budget.

£20,000	base allocation
£193.10	carried forward from 2016/17
£0	devolved from Area Council
£20,193.10	total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining £10,096.55	Allocation Remaining £20,193.10
Elsecar Community Nursey - Growing Together	£770.00	£770.00	£10,096.55	£19,423.10
Friends of Hoyland Library - Social group for over 55s	£148.54	£148.54	£10,096.55	£19,274.56

WOMBWELL WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2017/18 financial year the Ward Alliance had the following available budget.

£10,000 base allocation

£193.04 carried forward from 2016/17

£0 devolved from Area Council

£10,193.04 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining £5,096.52	Allocation Remaining £10,193.04
Wombwell & District Well Being & Social Group - Health & well being	£540.00	£540.00	£5,096.52	£9,653.04